# **Deputy Arrested On Domestic Violence Charges**

Home > News

Date Added: September 04, 2021 12:15 pm

#### DEPUTY ARRESTED ON DOMESTIC VIOLENCE CHARGES

A Volusia deputy has been arrested on domestic violence charges after an assault on his girlfriend, a fellow sheriff's deputy who reported the incident to her supervisors the following day.

Deputy Austin Rosa, 24, is charged with aggravated assault with a deadly weapon, false imprisonment and battery in the incident, which began in the early morning hours Friday off State Road 44 in the New Smyrna Beach area.

The victim reported that Rosa was driving them home from a bar after he had a large amount of alcohol, and he sped up and ran a red light at high speed. The victim demanded he stop and let her out, and he did.

The victim said she walked down the road to get away from Rosa, and he followed. She said he grabbed her, yelled at her and violently pulled her back toward the vehicle. The incident escalated when Rosa pushed the victim down and threatened to kill her. She said he also threatened to shoot and kill any law enforcement officers who responded if she called for help.

The victim was able to de-escalate the incident and rode home with Rosa without further incident. Later, upon reporting for work, she confided in her supervisor that she was a victim of domestic violence, and the Sheriff's Office initiated an investigation.

Sheriff Mike Chitwood commended the victim for coming forward and said that Rosa's violent, threatening behavior would not be tolerated. "No one should have to endure that kind of abuse, especially at the hands of someone who's sworn to protect others. It's a black mark for all of us who wear the same badge, but I'm proud of the quick work our deputies did to put this deputy behind bars just like anyone else."

Deputies located Rosa at a friend's apartment early Saturday and took him into custody without incident.

Rosa's firearm was taken as evidence and a risk protection order was completed, with an additional handgun seized from the couple's shared apartment. Rosa was transported to the Volusia County Branch Jail with no bond. He was temporarily placed on paid administrative leave pending an Internal Affairs investigation.

Rosa was hired as a deputy in July 2020.

### **VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**

	Juvenile Hate Crime Gang Elderly Abuse / Exploitation					INCIDENT REPORT						Page 1 of 6 Pages  Agency Report Number								
		Gang	lan as		Elderly Abuse H - Co-Ha	water to the state of the state									2100165	The state of the s	mber			
	X	Domestic Vio		VOR	11-00-118	abitarit	2007	ency ORI N						Zone #	1.1		Telephone H	landled	1. Ye	1220
8	Rer	ported: Day	Date		Time (mi	il) ı Time	Dispatched	0640000 (mil.)		Arrived (m	il) ı Ti	me C	ompleted (mil.)	52 Nature	of Call (Repor	Type)	Call? (T.H.C	.)	2. No	2
	(2008	nturday		4-202	. 1	000			0010			530		1/11/1	1000	5.9% A	Assault/Ba	tterv (U	CR)	
	Inci	ident Type: Felony	155,175,000	demea	nor 5. C	Ordinance Other	Incident: Da From	y Da		8700	me (mil.)		Day	Da		Time (	(mil.) LC	occurred D		own I
1		Traffic Felony	Mis	sdeme	anor	STAPACE	Friday	09	-03-202		40		TO Friday	09	03-2021	0300		I - Night	El Grande	N
AT/		Offense #1			Violation Num 1(1)(A)	nber				Description Aga Ass		dly V	Veapon w/o	Intent-Kill		A - Attempted C - Committed C				
T DA		#2	S	Statute '	Violation Num	nber		Agg.Asslt.w/Deadly Weapon w/o Intent-Kill Description							A - Attempted					
ENT	Inci	ident Location		87.02 pt. Num					,	False In	nprisonm	ent City				C - Committed C				
E	Sta	ate Road 44	4 / N. Gle	encoe							N	IEW	SMYRNA				32168			
		siness Name /	Area Ident	tifier		# Prem.		Orug Relat	Yes		hol Related A 1. Yes	L	Forced Entr 1. Yes 3.		Arson-In 1. Occup	ied :	3. Abandoned	1 1	Arson-Atter 1. Ye	s
8		aodway cation Type	Location	Type C	odes			2.	No 2		2. No	1	2. <b>N</b> o	Land Life Calls	2. Unocc	upied			2. No	
		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	01.Reside	ence-Si	ingle 05.C	onvenience St as Station		permarket pt/Discoun			k/Financial mercial/Off			t/Public Bldg. ool/University	21.Airport 22.Bus/Rail 7	erminal	25.Parking L 26.Highway/			Motor Vehicle Other Mobile
	26		03.Reside	ence/O	ther 07.Li	iquor Sales ar/Nightclub	11.Sp	ecialty Sto	re		strial/Mfg.	.00 2.	19.Jail/F		23.Construct 24 Other Str	on Site	27.Park/Woo 28 Lake/Wat	odlands/Fie	eld 88.U	Jnknown Other
	V/V	N Code		Vi	ctim/Subject	Туре	Addre	ess/Phone	Туре	5248	Cather William		Race	the second of the second of	Sex	Resid	dence Type	F	Residence	
		3.07/5/200	-Next of Kir -Other	" 1.	. N/A . Juvenile	4. Business 5. Governme	B. Bu C. Ce	siness/Wo II		Message Next of Kir	P. Pag n S. Sch			D-Oriental/Asian J-Unknown	M-Male F-Female	0. NA 1. Cit		-State	). N/A I. Full Year	
ODES	R-I	Reporting Pers	son		L.E. Officer Adult	6. Church 9. Other	H. Ho	me	0.	Other	V. Vac	cation	I-American II		U-Unknow	n 2. Co	ounty		2. Par. Yea 3. Non-Res	
000		ans of Attack irearm	0-0	Other Da	angerous	Extent 00.N/A	of Injury 03.	Laceration		06.P	oss. Interna	al Injur	v 09.Abras	sions/Bruises	Domestic		e Victim S-Spous		hip to Offe	nder Z-Other
		Knife/Cutting					shot 04.	Unconscio Poss.Brok	us	07.L	07.Loss of Teeth 08.Burns		10.No Vi	is ble Injury r Serious Injury		1. Yes 2. No		P-Parent O-Other Family C-Child H-Co-Habitant		ly
		fense Indicat		V/W	Code #		Nature of 0				Transfer of the Control of the Contr		Name (Last/I			(First)	T C-Crind	11-0	70-1 IdDitalli	(Middle)
SS	1.#	#2	3	V	1	2														
빌		dress (Street, A		-								City OFL T	ONA	State FL	Zip	725	Re	sidence Pl	none	
M/WITN		siness/School/			treet, Apt. Nu	mber)		City		,	State		Zip		Address		Business/Scho	ool/Other F	Phone	Phone Type
_	Oth	ner Contact Inf	o (Time Av	/ailable	Interpreter e	etc.)				Sync	psis of Invo	olvem	ent							
VICT	0	ior contact iii			TO LOCATE ID:															
>		ictim Type	Race W		Sex	Date of Birth	-	Age	Ethnicit	y	Res. Typ	е	Res. Status	Means of Atta	k Extent o	of Injury	Domestic V	iolence/	Relation	ship
		ense Indicator		V/W	Code #	V. Type	Nature of	Call (for Vi	ctim, if di	fferent fron	n Incident)	<u> </u>	Name (Last/l	Business)		(First)	-1:			(Middle)
SS	2. #			01)		-1-6						City		State	Zip		Do	sidence Pl	nono	
Z	Auc	uress (Street, /	Apt. Numbe	GIJ	_						*	City		State			Ne	siderice i i	ione	
M	Bus	siness/School/	Other Add	ress (S	treet, Apt. Nu	mber)		City			State		Zip		Address	Туре	Business/Scho	ool/Other P	hone	Phone Type
M	Other Contact Info (Time Available, Interpreter, etc.)  If Victim Type Race Sex Date of Birth							Sync	psis of Invo	olvem	ent			30.0	ö.		-	<u></u>		
VICTIM/WITN						Age Ethnicity			Res. Typ	e I	Res. Status	Means of Atta	k Extent	Extent of Injury Domestic		Violence Relationship		shin		
	1, 2	ictim Type 2, or 3						9	4	<del>-</del>									.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
S	Offe 1. #	ense Indicator #1 3. Bot		V/W	Code #	V. Type	Nature of (	Call (for Vi	ctim, if dit	fferent fron	n Incident)		Name (Last/l	Business)		(First)				(Middle)
ES		#2 dress (Street, /	Apt. Numbe	er)		30.00	<u> </u>				(	City		State	Zip		Re	sidence Pl	none	
N	Duc	siness/School/	Othor Add	roce (C	troot Apt Nu	mbor)		City State				Zip	Address	Address Type Business/Sct		hool/Other Phone Phone Type				
TIM/MIT	Dus	SII1622/2011001/	Other Addi	1622 (2	ueet, Apt. Nu	inber)		City State Zip					Addiess	Турс	Dusiness/Sch	oon outer t	none	Filone Type		
	Oth	ner Contact Inf	o (Time Av	/ailable	, Interpreter, e	etc.)		Synopsis of Involvement												
VIC		ictim Type	Race	C C	Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	у	Res. Typ	e	Res. Status	Means of Atta	k Extent	of Injury	Domestic V	/iolence	Relation	ship
		ense Indicator		V/W	Code #	V. Type	Nature of	Call (for Vi	tim, if dit	fferent fron	n Incident)		Name (Last/l	Business)	0.0	(First)				(Middle)
SS	1.#			-1111		76.50			* 1000					TOWNS TO LIKE OF A						- 00000000 T # 0
NES		dress (Street, A	Apt. Numbe	er)	4	A. I. S.	•				(	City		State	Zip		Re	sidence Pl	none	
I	Bus	siness/School/	Other Add	ress (S	treet, Apt. Nu	mber)		City			State		Zip		Address	Туре	Business/Sch	ool/Other F	Phone	Phone Type
M	51.8584.4					C 7517001704-0		5770					15				×.			11
ICTIM/WIT	Oth	ner Contact Inf	o (Time Av	/allable	, Interpreter, e	etc.)				Sync	psis of Invo	olvem	ent							
>		ictim Type 2, or 3	Race		Sex	Date of Birth	i	Age	Ethnicit	У	Res. Typ	е	Res. Status	Means of Atta	k Extent	of Injury	Domestic V	/iolence	Relation	ship
	Offe	ense Indicator		V/W	Code #	V. Type	Nature of 0	Call (for Vi	ctim, if dit	fferent fron	n Incident)		Name (Last/I	Business)		(First)				(Middle)
SS	1. #	#2										o								
뵏	Add	dress (Street, A	Apt. Numbe	er)							(	City		State	Zip		Re	sidence Pl	none	
W	Bus	siness/School/	Other Add	ress (S	treet, Apt. Nu	mber)		City		;	State		Zip		Address	Туре	Business/Scho	ool/Other F	Phone	Phone Type
IM/	Other Contact Info (Time Available, Interpreter, etc.)  Synopsis of Involvement									l										
VICTIM/WITN			Race		Sex	Date of Birth		Age	Ethnicit	V	Res. Typ	<u>α</u> Ι	Res. Status	Means of Atta	k Estant	of Injury	Domestic V	liolones	Relation	chin
	If Vi 1, 2	ictim Type 2, or 3	Race		Sex	Date of BIRTH		Age	Lumicit	y	Res. Typ		NGS. SIBIUS	IVICALIS UI ALLA	ck Extent	n injury	Donlestic V	iolence	Kelation	31llp

	INCIDENT REPORT (CONT.)  Page 2 of 6 Pages																			
	Offe 1.#1	nse Indicator 1 3. Both		V-Victim	Co	de #	Subj. Typ	1857/00	me (Last)			(First)			(Midd		Race	Sex	40000000	nicity
	2. #2 Dat	2 3 te of Birth	D-Defendant Age To A	(Missing Person) Age Height		1  deight	Weight	Ros	o Weight	Eye Col	or	Austin	Hair Color	•	J		W len Name	M	H	
	Nic	kname / Street Name	24	6' 00"	lace of E	Birth - C	180 city	Count	ty	BRO State	Em	nployer/Other	BRO /School				Occupati	ion		
	Lac	t Known Address (Stre	ot Ant Number	810			City	1	Ĭ.	NJ State	Vol	lusia Sheri		Address	Tupo	Phone	Deputy	)		Dhana Tima
							ORMON	ID BEA	CH	FL		174		Н	5.81					Phone Type
	Oth	er Address (Street, Apt	t. Number)				City			State	Zip	20		Address	s Type	Phone	9			Phone Type
ON	Driv	ver's License State/Nur	mber		S	ocial Sec	curity Numb	per			Other	ID Number						II	D Type	
SECTION	Clo	thing (Describe)			5		-		Scar	rs/Marks/Tat	toos (Typ	pe/Describe)			Scars/	Marks/T	attoos (Typ	e/Describ	pe)	
	Hai	r Length /Style	/ Skin	/ Build		Facia	/ al Features	;		0	Speech	Noice [	Deformity		8		8 8	0	Glasses	
/ MISSING		/ / Demeand	/ Mask	Weapon Typ	e	8.8	1		1			1		/ St	ubject Wa	s Alrea	dy	Wa	arrant Fro	om:
MIS	If S	Subject: / Date of Last Contact	Date of	Emancipation	/ Cauti	on	/ Caution R	eason	1		1		If Arrest Personal I	2000	Custody's	2.	Ýes No 2	1. T 2. C	his Agen Other Age	ncy
					Oudu							I D . 1		idDit3 (D	rugo / / ne	.onor,	D. C.M.	3740 V/		
SUBJECT	<u>ত</u>	May Be With:		Physical Condition:				Mental C	Condition:			Doctor	Name:				Dentist Na	ime:		
SUE	MISSING	Incident Type  1. Runaway	6. Dis			ul Play spected?			Missing B	efore?		Fingerprints Available?	i	Ph	noto Avail	lable?		Dental F Available		
	100		7. Vo	ctim luntary		Yes			1. Yes		.	1. Yes	1	1866	Yes		.	1. Yes		
	<u> </u>	4. Disabled 5. Endangered	Ad 8. Un	known		No Unknown			2. No 8. Unknow	vn .	100	2. No	8	2.	No		3	2. No		
		I,			(	Printed) _						(	(Signature	) certify	that I hav	e repor	ted the abo	ve persoi	n as a mi	ssing
	Offe	person; and this ageinse Indicator	ncy has my permis Subject Code	sion to enter this pe	rson in a		e alert. Subj. Tyj	pe Nar	ne (Last)			(First)			(Mido	dle)	Race	Sex	Ethr	nicity
	1.#1	2	D-Defendant	V-Victim (Missing Person)			ļ	li della con									1000.00 A 7 to 4 to	**************************************	4.00	
	RANCHO	e of Birth	Age To A		8 8	Height	Weight	377	o Weight	Eye Col	V2-11-11-1		Hair Color	-		Maid	len Name			
	Nic	kname / Street Name		F	lace of E	Birth - C	city	Count	ty	State	Em	nployer/Other	/School				Occupati	ion		
	Las	t Known Address (Stre	et, Apt. Number)				City	•		State	Zip	)		Address	s Туре	Phone	9			Phone Type
	Oth	er Address (Street, Apt	t. Number)			1	City			State	Zip	)		Address	s Туре	Phone	)			Phone Type
NO	Dri	ver's License State/Nur	nber		S	Social Sec	curity Numb	per			Other	ID Number						II	D Type	
SECTION	Clo	thing (Describe)		National			**		Scar	s/Marks/Tat	toos (Typ	oe/Describe)			Scars/	Marks/T	attoos (Typ	e/Describ	oe)	
1500	Hair	/ / Style	/ Skin	/ Build		Facia	/ al Features	;		0	Speech	n/Voice [	Deformity				8	0	Slasses	
/ MISSING	77.10	/ / Demeano	/ Mask	Weapon Typ	e	200	1		1			1			ıbject Wa	s Alrea	dy	Wa	arrant Fro	om:
MIS	If S	Subject: / Date of Last Contact	Date of	Emancipation	/ Cauti	on	/ Caution R	Reason	1		1		If Arrest Personal I		Custody'	2.	Yes No	1. I 2. C	his Agen other Age	ncy
		May Be With:		Physical Condition:			13	Mental C	Condition:			Doctor		H P P	Hara Will		Dentist Na	ame.		
SUBJECT	9	The second secon		r nysical condition.	I E	LDI		M THE					7.0/3/1610	3 <b>1</b>			Donastivo		24 7/21	
SU	MISSING	Incident Type 1. Runaway 2. Parents	6. Dis	saster ctim		ul Play spected?			Missing B	efore?		Fingerprints Available?	i	Pr	noto Avail	lable?		Dental F Available		
	7.0	3. Involuntary 4. Disabled		luntary .		Yes No	1		1. Yes 2. No		.	1. Yes 2. No	1	1000	Yes No		.	1. Yes 2. No		1
	<u> </u>	5. Endangered		known		Unknown	l .		8. Unknow	vn .	12	2.110	e e	2	110		,	2.110		
		I, (Printed) (Signature) certify that I have reported the above person as a missing person; and this agency has my permission to enter this person in a statewide alert.																		
	1	On 09/04/202			_				ct Four	office in	refer	ence to a	report	of a D	eputy	invol	ved bat	tery. U	Jpon a	rrival,
	2	Sgt. Paul was										n a dome						- Fr		
Æ		Sgt. Paul inte								tatemer										
NARRATIVE	5	stated Thurso		Rosa have b					-			7.00	7.5		-		100			l her
ARR	7								211	<u> </u>	-65				3-			V-1		
Ž	8	On Thursday (09/02/2021) evening, sometime after dinner, Rosa and stated, throughout the night, Rosa consumed 13 beers and one shot of liquor.																		
	10					consu	illiou re	J DCCI	o ana c	one one	or liqu	JOI.	O.C.	atou i	1000 10	туріс	ally a H	cavy	ar ii ii Co	and this
1111			Case s Codes: 1.Arre	est/Adult 2.Arro	est/Juv.	3.Exce	eptional/Ad	lult 4	.Exception	al/Juv. 5	.Closed	6.Unfound	led		/ictim Ad	vocate	П	riad	SA	A Referral
ADMINISTRATIVE		DCF Hotline				1	Date:	1	Time:		_	/ NCIC Entry		T.T. B	OLO		Date	E	By	
TRA		CAC Spokennecting Report Number	e With: er Agency			ional Forn	ns					/ NCIC Canc	8-2							
INIS	05	on Denotice Division	111882   2782		A	ttached:	-	Signa		707 Pe	ersons	Property	\$2—34 • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		eet		Descr be:		D-1	
MOY		cer Reporting - Printed ul, Jayson				Onicer i	Reporting -	Signatu	ie	-			ID. Nu 8070	mper		Unit 1E40			Date 09-04-2	2021
		icer Reviewing - Printed	(If Applicable)			Officer I	Reviewing	- Signatu	<del>ire (lf A</del> ppi	icable)			ID. Nun	nber		Unit			Date	

# **VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**

						NARR	ATIVE / S	UPPLEMENT		Page 3	of <u>6</u> Pages
F	Repor	rt Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	e Nature	of Call (for Incident)	i)	Agency Report Number		70000	1.Original
EV	09-04	rt Date 4-2021	0001	09-04-2021	ABAT	T AGG		210016537			2.Supplement 1
NARRATIVE / CONTINUATION	11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 1 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 23 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 14 24 34 45 46 47 48 49 50 15 25 35 45 56 66 67 67 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68 68	At approximation of the photos  At approximation of the photos	imately 0140 house vehicle as they wand drove through it. Rosa came to a stated she exited nto the vehicle. a eventually pulle nd her belt and was multiple times for stated, Rosa screet about her and she existed, at this time own if they were described as in that in stated, "if you can point and we bout at him "no." showed injuries the exe photographs was in that they drove home. It is a stated in the sta	rs (09/03/2021 were approach the intersection a stop in the me I the vehicle and I the vehicle and I did no red the car up to raistband of her reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the was the was a piece stated Rosa the reamed she was the	ing an ing an ing at a high dian near the second submit of the piece o	and Rosa attersection cloud phrate of spear the intersection cloud gh rate of spear the intersect of down the road of the was walking while he grab stated she was walking while he grab of the road.  The entire time o	beeto Interstated.  Cotion of North  ad in an attent I she felt if she Ing, exited the Ing, ex	g west on State Rate 4. State 4. Stated she begar Glencoe Road.  Inpt to get away from a got back into the evenicle and grable pulled her, he was mething bad was men stated he did reached for a suspicion and for the priorital will fucking kill a control to scream at her active to shoot her. Rose and in the upstate of the priorital will fucking kill a control to shoot her. Rose and in the upstate of the priorital will fucking kill a control to shoot her. Rose and great in the upstate of the priorital will fucking kill a control to shoot her. Rose and great in the upstate of the priorital will fuck and provided a control to shoot her. Rose and great in the upstate of the priorital will for the priorital prior	ency lights activate ous incident. Using ty call.  cop." "If that fucking a made a movemente, things would ge airs bedroom by he hotograph of her proceed shot of textern the modern of the column of the following the file of the column of the column of the column of the file of the column of	gan yelling at her hurt her as he had Rosa began to get into the velocity to escape and going to see a side. The deputy did a good comes backed. The deputy did good comes backed towards his water worse. Serself, staying up a serself, staying up a serself, staying up a serself, staying up a serself and warnings from a very for everything that messages she result and warnings from a very for everything the serself and warnings from a very for everything the serself and warnings from a very for everything the serself and warnings from a very for everything the serself and warnings from a very for everything the serself and warnings from a very form the serself and warnings from the serself and the server and the serself and the server and the	de. Rosa was turn red and he the vehicle and de vehicle and de violently hicle.  sa told her no de holding her e of me you de not stop and de vas discovered de kere, I will hold aistband and she sat in the back all night in fear. The stains and deceived from the d
	Final (	Case	Final Case						Ÿ		
LIVE	Status	S: 1	Status Codes: 1.Arrest	t/Adult 2.Arrest/J	uv. 3.Exc	ceptional/Adult 4	I.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounded	T.T. BOLO	vocate Triad	SA Referral
SAT		Market Ho	Spoke With:				Timo.	FCIC / NCIC Cancel		Date.	= -
<b>ADMINISTRATIVE</b>		ecting Report N	STATE AND A STATE OF THE PARTY	A	Additional For Attached:	rms Narrative	<b>X</b> SA 707	Persons Property	Veh./Tow Sheet	Other Describe:	· 
1	Office	er Reporting - Pr	inted		Officer	Reporting - Signatu	ıre		ID. Number	Unit	Date
0	Paul	Jayson				/	/	-	8070	1E40	09-04-2021
1			rinted (If Applicable)		Officer	Reviewing Signat	uro (il Applicable)		ID. Number	Unit	Date

# **VOLUSIA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE**

### NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT

	NARRATIVE / SUPPLEMENT  Page 4 of 6 Pages											
-	Repor	rt Date	Report Time	Orig. Reported Date	Nature of Call (for Incide	nt)	Agency Report Number		A0004 110	1.Original		
EV	09-04	4-2021	0001	09-04-2021	ABAT AGG	20000	210016537			2.Supplement 1		
	Repor 09-04 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 80 81 82 83	Based on Austin Roccops. Beir Austin Rocand again	vas also complete vas located in a go the statements made and commit and armed with a Sea did commit falsest her will.	ed on Austin Rosa gun safe they both nade and the evid aggravated assa sig P-365, Rosa h	a. An additional Glashare access to ence collected, Soult with a deadly v	gt. Paul determ veapon as he t arry out this thr	vas turned over by nined the following hreatened to point eat, and is created	; t his handgun at d a well-founded fo from e		e. The Glock 45		
	Final (	Case Fs: 1 S	Final Case Status Codes: 1.Arrest	/Adult 2.Arrest/Juv.	3.Exceptional/Adult	4.Exceptional/Juv.	5.Closed 6.Unfounded	J Victim Ad	vocate Triad	SA Referral		
<b>ADMINISTRATIVE</b>			Spoke With:		Date:	Time:	FCIC / NCIC Entry FCIC / NCIC Cancel	T.T. BOLO	Date:	By:		
NISTE		ecting Report Nu	Imber Agency		ional Forms ttached: X Narrative		Persons Property	Veh./Tow Sheet	400			
IMC	and the second	er Reporting - Pri	nted		Officer Reporting - Signa	ture		ID. Number	Unit	Date		
AL		Jayson	intod (If Applicable)		Officer Paviousing	Nuro Continue La Visione La Visio		8070	1E40	09-04-2021		
	Office	r Keviewing - Pr	inted (If Applicable)		Officer Reviewing Signa	auro (fi Applicable)		ID. Number	Unit	Date		
					M. (2000)				<u> </u>			

7th. Judicial Circuit 707 Charging Affidavit - Volusia			Arrest	#	Bk #	Pg #1	l_of_5
ARREST NOTICE TO APPEAR AFFIDA	VIT C.C.	ADULT X JUV	(ENUI E D	Court Case Number:	(i)		
Agency	3 80 50 4 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6	ACCESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE		Agency Case			
	VOLUSIA COUNTY SHER		50	Number: 2100 Date	16537	Time of	
FCIC/NCIC Check? Yes No OBTS #  ADDRESS OF ARREST (Street, City, State, Zip):			Arrested:	Arrested: 09-04-202	21	Arrest: 0245	5
State Road 44 / N. Glencoe Rd NEW SMYRM	NA FL	32168 E	By: PAUL,	,JAYSON		Number: 807	
DEFENDANT NAME (Last) Rosa	(First) Austin	(Middle) A	A.K.A.:			Sex:	Race:
DOB: Age: Driver's Lic./	Austri	5		Year	S.S.# -	171	•
24         ID No.:           Height:         Weight:         Hair:	Eyes: P.O.B.	<u> </u>	FL	Expires:	200	<u> </u>	Statement:
6' 00 180 BRO Scars, Marks,	BRO (City, S	State, Country):			NJ		Yes No Citizenship:
Tattoos:	Occupa	oation: Volusia Sh	eriff's Office		Deputy		Yes No
Probation: Yes No No Sexual Predator:	Yes No X		No	59 50	)eaf/Mute:	Yes No	9 0000
Address - Mailing/Permanent (STREET, APT. I	NUMBER)	(CIT	TY) MOND BEACH	(STATE)	ZIP CODE 32174	RESI	IDENCE PHONE
Address - Local (STREET, APT. I	NUMBER)	(CIT		(STATE)	ZIP CODE	RESI	IDENCE PHONE
Address - Other (Employer/School) (STREET, APT. I	NUMBER)	(CIT	TY)	(STATE)	ZIP CODE	BUS/S	SCHOOL PHONE
DOMESTIC						Total	
VIOLENCE? Yes Attachments		3/2 2 3		arcancola	action(s)	DUI Charge	es: 3
Agg.Assit.W/Deadily Weapon W/O intent-Kill	MISD ORD FS	S/ORD: 784.021(1)	(A)	Citation No.:		Bond: No Bond	d
#2 Charge: False Imprisonment FEL	MISD ORD FS	S/ORD: 787.02(2)		Citation No.:		Bond: No Bone	d
#3 Charge: FEL Battery Touch/Strike	MISD ORD FS	S/ORD: 784.03(1)(A	A)1	Citation No.:		Bond: No Bone	A
CO-DEFENDANT Co-Def #1. Arrested? Y N	Fel. Misd. Traf.	Ord. NTA	Co-Def #2. Arre	ested? Y N	Fel. Misd.	Traf. Ord.	
#1 NAME (Last) (First		(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:	- 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10 - 10	Age:
(Last) (First	<u> </u>	(Middle)	Race:	Sex:	DOB:		Age:
#2 NAME	<u> </u>		nuco.	JOA.	<b>B</b> 00.		rigo.
NARRATIVE The undersigned certification of the undersigned certifi	ifies and swears that the	re is probable ca	use to believe	the above-name	d defendant,		
on the03 day of September		, at approxima	ately	0140	_ <b>X</b> a.m. □	]p.m.	
at SR 44 / N Glencoe Rd NEW SMYRNA	within Volusia		Count	v violated the law	v and did then	and there:	
	55555 (accesse)					A The Control of the	
1 On 09/04/2021 at 0001 hours, Sgt. Paul respon			The second secon		nvolved batte	ery. Upon arr	ival, Sgt.
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	and Austin Rosa were i	involved in a do	mestic distur	rbance.			The state of the s
<ul><li>3</li><li>4 Sgt. Paul interviewed who provided to</li></ul>	he following recorded s	statement;					
5 stated, she and Rosa have been in ar	n intimate relationship a	and have been					
6 stated Thursday night to Friday morning, she ar 7	id Rosa engaged in an	n argument that	resulted in H	Rosa battering n	er and threate	ening to kill n	ier.
8 On Thursday (09/02/2021) evening, sometime a		. 1000 - 1000			the same of the sa		150 mars
9 stated, throughout the night, Rosa cor 10 amount of alcohol was not unusual for him.	sumed 13 beers and	one shot of liqu	or.	stated Rosa is	typically a he	avy drinker a	and this
11 amount of alcohol was not unusual for film.							
12 At approximately 0140 hours (09/03/2021),							
<ul> <li>the vehicle as they were approaching an interse</li> <li>and drove through the intersection at a high rate</li> </ul>							
15 Rosa came to a stop in the median near the inte			, 5	,	100		
MANDATORY [	YOU NEED NOT APPEAR	R IN COURT BUT !	MUST COMPL'	Y WITH $\square$	FINE, AND CO	OSTS	
NOTICE TO APPEAR APPEARANCE	INSTRUCTIONS ON THE	REVERSE SIDE O	OF YOUR COP	<u>ү</u>	AMOUNT:		
I AGREE TO APPEAR IN COURT HEREIN TO ANSWER THE OFFE BEFORE THE COURT AS REQUIRED, OR PAY THE LISTED FINE,						AIL TO APPEAK	
					JUV		
		SIGNATU	JRE OF JUVENILE	PARENT OR CUSTOD	DIAN CIT	TATION	
SIGNATURE OF DEFENDANT	Date		RELATIONSHIP T	O JUVENILE	No.	<u> </u>	
Sworn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned	I swear/affirm the above statement	epts are correct and tru	ne			Rt Thumb	
this 04 day of September , 2021 ,						100000000000000000000000000000000000000	
Name: 7930	16	/					
Notary Public Law Enforcement or Corrections Officer		OFFICER'S/COM	IPLAINANT'S SIGN				
Personally Known Produced Identification	PAUL, JAYSON NAME (PRINTED)			8070 ID NUMBER		$\dashv$	
Type of Identification: Det. N Yackel - 7430							
OFFICIAL USE ONLY	Inmate Number & Facility:			•			

Na	arrative 707-B	Arrest Affidavit	<b>X</b> Adult							
Su	ıpplement	Notice to Appea	The state of the s	Court Case Number:	Page #	3 of 5				
	fendant (Last)	(First)	(Middle)	Agency Case						
	me: Rosa  DOMESTIC	Austin	J	Number: 210016537		Total				
	CHARGES  Charge:  Charge:	Attachments: Affi		Statement(s) NTA Schedule FS/ORD:	Report Traffic Infraction(	S) Charges: 3				
#	H 0011-0	FEL MISE		11.0000	2.27 (7.78 (8.8))					
#	Charge:	FEL MISE	ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:				
#	Charge:	FEL MISE	ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:				
16				-						
17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	get back into the vehicle.  Rosa eventually pulled the car up to where belt and waistband of her pants. We multiple times for him to let her go, and stated, Rosa screamed she was a piece of her will.  stated, Rosa screamed she was a piece of her will.  stated Rosa then pusseen."  stated, at this time a Volusia unknown if they were observed on the "It should be noted, at 0153 hours, Voluble Deputy Palmier was in that area of SR.  Rosa then stated, "if you call the cops, you at gun point and we both will die." screamed at him "no."  screamed at him "no."  showed injuries to her arms so the seat and they drove home.  showed injuries to her arms so the seat and they drove home.  showed injuries to her arms so the seat and they drove home.  showed injuries to her arms so the seat and they drove home.  stated:  "you had me screaming, crying, and be me at gun point if I called the cops so the would kill yourself right there and reach Rosa replied; "I don't expect you to forgive a lot of this the photographs of the text messages completed a written so completed a written	not feel safe, shere she was was was going to get of shit. The entire shed her down a County deputy juside of the road.  County deputy juside of the road.  Usia Sheriff's Off 44 during that tire a stated ually got back interested Rosa slept she sustained froubmitted into eviceing the piece of the you beyond an egging you to let that they would shed for your gun.  The graph of the road individually got back interested into eviceing the piece of the your beyond an egging you to let that they would shed for your gun.  The graph of the injuries statement and individually got back into eviceing the piece of the your beyond an egging you to let that they would shed for your gun.  The graph of the injuries statement and individually got back into eviceing the piece of the your beyond an egging you to let that they would shed for your gun.  The graph of the road in the graph of the injuries statement and individually got back into eviceing the piece of the your gun.	e stated she lking, exited her and pulle terrified som him arrested time, Rosa him dentinued ust happen to lice received he frame whim shooting a she felt he woo the car, fea downstairs a limit of the car, fea downstairs a lim	ed her, he was screaming at he sething bad was going to happed. Rosa then stated he did not contact a hold of had a scream at her and said "you had no priority call for a suspicious in the responding to the priority can be at cops, I will fucking kill a cop." I will fucking kill a cop. I was going to shoot her. Rosa maring if she did not cooperate, the had she stayed in the upstairs be being her. She showed a photo had also provided a screen she ways feared." I hate my ou didn't and you pushed me did that you had no problem shoot expect me to forgive that"  out didn't and you pushed me did that you had no problem shoot expect me to forgive that"  way last night."  ted into evidence. She wished to pursue charges a see his current location. Rosa wong with other deputies made of the priority call in the priority	Rosa began vious to get into the vehicle.  Eare. As vehicles passed by, Fing her ability to escape and her are going to see a side of more lights activated. The deputy of the first cope that got there is graph of her pants displaying of of text messages she receives lown more then you told me you find the first cop that got there is graph of her pants displaying of the first cop that got there is graph of her pants displaying the first cop that got there is graph of her you told me you told me you told me you told me you told the first cop that got there is graph of her graph of her you told me you	had done in the past. lently yanking and screamed  Rosa told her no one holding her against he you have never  did not stop and was  t was discovered  ack here, I will hold waistband and she sat in the back p all night in fear.  the stains and tears. yed from Rosa.  hing. I wish yesterday  ou were going to hold e and then said you  apartment located at placed him into				
60 61 62 63 64	Rosa stated, he and began to argue after he had run a red light coming home from the Ocean Breeze. Rosa stated he let the vehicle and they continued to argue. Rosa stated walked off and he followed her, telling her to get back into the car. Rosa admitted to grabbing ahold of by the pants. Rosa admitted he held for the purpose of stopping her from leaving. Rosa admitted did not want him to touch her and yet he grabbed her against her will. Rosa denied making any threatening statements regarding his gun and shooting									
65 66	the police. When asked where his hand audio recorded. A copy was submitted	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	siaicu ne lell	r it at this mend s house where i	ne was just taken into custody	7. The interview was				
	rn to and subscribed before me, the undersigned	I swear	affirm the above st	tatements are correct and true		Right Thumb				
this	04 day of September , 2021	1		2						
Nam	<u> </u>		Jacob Contraction of the Contrac	OFFICEDIS/COMPLANANTIC CLOSUS	TIDE	4				
	ry Public Law Enforcement Officer			OFFICER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNAT	UNE					
	onally Known Produced Identification	PAUL,	JAYSON		8070	_				
Type	e of Identification:	NAME	(PRINTED)		ID NUMBER	1				

N	arrative	707-B	Arrest	<b>N</b>			
Si	upplement		Affidavit	Adult	Court Case		
	аррістіст		☐ Notice to Appear	Juvenile	Number:	Page #	4 of 5
De	efendant (Last)		(First)	(Middle)	Agency Case		
Na	me: Rosa		Austin	J	Number: 210016537		
	CHARGES	DOMESTIC Yes VIOLENCE?	Attachments: Affid	avit(s)?	Statement(s) NTA Schedule	Report Traffic Infraction	(s) Total Charges: 3
	Charge:	VIOLLINOL:	FEL MISD	ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
#					FOUND	0	
#	Charge:		FEL MISD	ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
π	Charge:		FEL MISD	ORD	FS/ORD:	Citation No.:	Bond:
#							No.
67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 75 76 77 78 79 80 81	An RPO was handgun was Based on the Austin Rosa Being armed Austin Rosa and against h	also completed on Austins located in a gun safe the statements made and the did commit an aggravated with a Sig P-365, Rosa had commit false imprison	n Rosa. An additional point in Rosa. An addit	nal Glock ha ess to. ed, Sgt. Pau adly weapor erry out this t ionally and p	from Rosa's friend, Ben. The firm andgun was turned over by all determined the following; in as he threatened to point his threat, and is created a well-four physically restrained against her will against her will against her will be a second or second or second over the firm and graphs.	when she returned hot handgun at unded fear in from escaping, without	and shoot at cops.
Swo	orn to and subscribed t	pefore me, the undersigned	I swear/a	ffirm the above sta	atements are correct and true		Right Thumb
this		eptember 2021					un Martin Tuff V
	79	21420	- ,	//			
Nan	ne:	- 1750	0				_
Note	ary Public	Law Enforcement Officer	X		OFFICER'S/COMPLAINANT'S SIGNATION	URE	
Pers	sonally Known	Produced Identification		47/001:		0070	
	e of Identification:		PAUL,J	AYSON PINTED		8070 ID NUMBER	-
1 yp	or identification.		NAIVIE (P	MINITED)		ID MONIDEK	I